CH \$1165.00 3433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gulf Oil Limited Partnership		11/18/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as collateral agent
Street Address:	1300 Thames Street, 4th floor
Internal Address:	Thames Street Wharf
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21231
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3433357	GULF
Registration Number:	624333	GULF
Registration Number:	621651	GULF
Registration Number:	610574	GULF
Registration Number:	624274	GULF
Registration Number:	3854252	GULF
Registration Number:	3920152	GULF
Registration Number:	995472	GULF
Registration Number:	610573	GULF
Registration Number:	621650	GULF
Registration Number:	997161	GULF
Registration Number:	632985	GULF
Registration Number:	4976163	GULF DIESELMOTIVE
Registration Number:	3621100	GULF
Registration Number:	3920151	GULF
Registration Number:	834966	
Registration Number:	707989	GULF NO-RUST
Registration Number:	5650157	GULF PAY
		TRADEMARK

900658238 REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0253

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	938491	GULFCO
Registration Number:	318435	GULFCREST
Registration Number:	652958	GULFCROWN
Registration Number:	641269	GULFCUT
Registration Number:	621657	GULFLEX
Registration Number:	621652	GULFPRIDE
Registration Number:	4378876	GULFSOL
Registration Number:	4371130	GULFSPIN
Registration Number:	1030495	HARMONY
Registration Number:	625732	HARMONY
Registration Number:	6404335	IT ALL STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	3828839	
Registration Number:	3772411	
Registration Number:	4963217	POWER POINTS
Registration Number:	4963216	POWER POINTS
Registration Number:	766218	SAPHIRE
Registration Number:	698848	SUPER-QUENCH
Registration Number:	774014	TRANSCREST
Registration Number:	3723197	WAVE
Registration Number:	3867956	WAVE
Registration Number:	3828838	WAVE
Registration Number:	3690218	WAVE
Registration Number:	3914253	WAVE EXPRESS
Serial Number:	90639475	GULF
Serial Number:	90639687	GULF
Serial Number:	90639594	GULF
Serial Number:	90639755	
Serial Number:	90639711	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44378.00020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Garces
SIGNATURE:	/John Garces/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021

Total Attachments: 25

source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page1.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page2.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page3.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page4.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page5.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page6.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page7.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page8.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page9.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page10.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page11.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page12.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page13.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page14.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page15.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page16.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page17.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page18.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page19.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page20.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page21.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page22.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page23.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page24.tif source=A&R Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] (127894543.1)#page25.tif

AMENDED AND RESTATED TERM LOAN GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED TERM LOAN GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("<u>Agreement</u>"), effective as of November 18, 2021, is made by Gulf Oil Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as collateral agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement described below).

WITNESSETH

Reference is made to (i) that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Amended and Restated Term Credit Agreement"), dated as of November 18, 2021, by and among Gulf Finance Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Parent"), Gulf Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Agent and the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), by and among the Parent, the Borrower, the other Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Agent.

Reference is also made to that certain Term Loan Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 25, 2016, entered into by the Grantor and the Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Original Trademark Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantor has pledged and granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in its Intellectual Property included in the Collateral, including the Trademarks (as defined below) included in the Collateral;

WHEREAS, on the date hereof, the Grantor and the Agent have agreed to amend and restate the Original Trademark Security Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth herein;

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the parties hereto that this Agreement not constitute a novation, release or termination of the obligations under the Original Trademark Security Agreement, but that this Agreement amend and restate the Original Trademark Security Agreement and the Grantor wishes to affirm its obligations under the Original Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to enter into and extend credit to the Borrower under the Amended and Restated Term Credit Agreement, the Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Pledge and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Amended and Restated Term Credit Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges, assigns, hypothecates and grants to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and a Lien on all of the

Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of its property and assets, including, but not limited to, all trademarks, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto), whether registered or unregistered, together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby, wherever located, whether now owned or in the future acquired by the Grantor and whether now existing or in the future coming into existence (collectively, the "Trademarks"); provided that, the Trademarks shall not include any United States intent-to-use trademark application to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application under applicable federal law.

- SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Agent in connection with the Pledge and Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Pledge and Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Agent thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.
- SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile transmission or by electronic mail as a ".pdf" or ".tif" attachment shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.
- SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under this Agreement shall be governed by, and contributed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- SECTION 7. <u>Reaffirmation</u>. The Grantor reaffirms the security interest granted under the terms and conditions of the Original Trademark Security Agreement and agrees that such security interest remains in full force and effect and is hereby ratified, reaffirmed and confirmed. The Grantor acknowledges and agrees with the Agent that the Original Trademark Security Agreement is amended and restated pursuant to the terms hereof.
- SECTION 8. <u>Amendment and Restatement</u>. This Agreement amends and restates the Original Trademark Security Agreement; <u>provided</u> that nothing contained in this Agreement shall limit or affect the security interests heretofore granted, pledged and/or assigned to the Agent under the Original Trademark Security Agreement, which security interests are hereby ratified, reaffirmed and continued.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

GULF OIL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as the Grantor

By: Chelsea Petroleum Products II, LLC, its general partner

its general partite

Name: Michael J. Campbell
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Term Loan Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks]

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as the Agent

By:

Name: Jeremy Smilovitz
Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

GULFPRIDE	GULF in Rectangle in Circle Design (Color)	GULF in Rectangle in Circle Design (Color)	GULF in Black Rectangle in Circle Design (Color)	GULF	Title
					Image
Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Country
7925	7713	219118011	7714	219117011	Application No.
12/27/1974	12/27/1974	6/6/2017	12/27/1974	6/6/2017	Application Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Case Status
19209	19213	217372	19216	217371	Registration No.
12/27/1974	12/27/1974	1/26/2020	12/27/1974	1/26/2020	Registration Date
04	04	01	04	01	International Classes
Class 04 Lubricating Oils	Class 04 Petroleum and its products, namely fuel oils, gasoline, kerosene, naphtha, lubricating oils and greases, technical and industrial oils and greases	Class 01 Automotive brake and transmission fluids,a and automotive anti-freeze adn summer coolant	Class 04 Petroleum and its products, namely fuel oils, gasoline, kerosene, naphtha, lubricating oils and greases, technical and industrial oils and greases	Class 01 Automotive brake and transmission fluids, and automotive anti-freeze and summer coolant	All Goods

					GULF	Title
						Image
				of America	United States	Country
					90/639475	Application No.
					4/12/2021	Application Date
					Pending	Case Status
						Registration No.
						Registration Date
					01, 02, 04, 35, 37	nternational Classes
Class 35 Retail convenience store services; retail gas customer	Class 04 Oil and petroleum products, namely, gasoline, diesel fuel, motor fuel, fuel oils, engine oils, automotive engine oils, two cycle engine oil, diesel engine oil, cutting oils, quenching oils, lubricating oils, and greases, motor oils, petroleum waxes, synthetic lubricating oils	Class 02 Anti-rust oils; anti-corrosive oils	oils, greases and internal combustion engine fuels; brake fluid; power steering fluid; radiator additives to prevent rust	transmission fluids; antifreeze; hydraulic fluid; coolants; chemical additives for enhancing the performance of lubricating	Class 01 Automatic transmission fluid;	All Goods

	7 (2)	<u> </u>		
		Image C		
		Country	w	
	Date Status		esen case	
	us No.		menscanon	
	Date			×
	Classes	:::	ancemacional	
Automob services; a	1			•
loyalty program Class 37 Automobile service station services; automobile fueling services	30 20000	All Goods		

GULF (Stylized)	GULF (Stylized)	GULF (Stylized)	GULF (Stylized)	GULF	Title
2	å	*	Ę		Image
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
71/687578	71/676972	71/687576	71/687577	78/961017	Application No.
5/16/1955	11/19/1954	5/16/1955	5/16/1955	8/25/2006	Application Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Case Status
624274	610574	621651	624333	3433357	Registration No.
4/3/1956	8/16/1955	2/21/1956	4/3/1956	5/20/2008	Registration Date
01	01	04	04	25	International Classes
Class 01 Anti-freeze solution	Class 01 Automatic transmission fluid	Class 04 Petroleum and its products- namely, fuel oil, gasoline, kerosene, naphtha, lubricating oils, motor oils, technical and industrial oils, petroleum waxes, and lubricating greases	Class 04 Industrial and technical oils and greases-namely, flushing and slushing oil, quenching oil, transformer oil, cutting oil, thread grinding oil, shock absorber oil, oil and grease for protecting metal and/or concrete surfaces, and metal roll and press oil	Class 25 Clothing, namely, Caps, Jackets and T-shirts	All Goods

Title	Image	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Case Status	Registration No.	Registration Date	International Classes	
GULF (Stylizad) in		United States	77/477075	5/16/2008	Registered	3854252	9/28/2010	28	
(Stylized) in Circle Design		States of							Toy tank trailer trucks, toy tow trucks, toy
Circle Design (Color)		ot America							stations and gas pumps, die-
GULF		United	77/476536	5/16/2008	Registered	3920152	2/15/2011	11	
(Stylized) in		States							
Circle Design		of							
(Color)		America			******				

(Stylized) in Rectangle in Shaded Circle Design	GULF	Title
		Image
of America	United	Country
	72/463218	Application No.
	7/18/1973	Application Date
	Registered	Case Status
	995472	Registration No.
	10/8/1974	Registration Date
	35, 36, 37	International Classes
Business services-namely, offering rewards for information leading to the arrest and conviction of persons stealing vehicles of travel club members; and arranging cash discounts for club members at hotels, motels, restaurants, theatres and other places of amusement Class 36 Financial services-namely, providing emergency cash and financial assistance with legal fees for travel club members Class 37 Travel services-namely, arranging travel tours, transportation and accommodations; organizing and arranging group travel tours; planning trips and vacations, and furnishing highway routing information	Class 35	All Goods

Tarak.		,	Application	Application	Case	Registration	Registration	International	*** >
1100	3801111	- Country	Zō,	Date	Status	No.	Date	Classes	Ri Googs
GULF (Stylized) in		United States	71/676971	11/19/1954	Registered	610573	8/16/1955	01	Class 01 Automatic transmission fluid
Rectangle in Shaded Circle Design		of America							
GULF (Stylized) in	**************************************	United States	71/687559	5/16/1955	Registered	621650	2/21/1956	04	Class 04 Petroleum and its products-
(Styllzed) in Rectangle in Shaded Circle Design		of America							namely, fuel oil, gasoline, kerosene, naphtha, lubricating oils, motor oils, lubricating oils for industrial use, petroleum coal and coke spraying oils, electric motor oil, household lubricating mineral waxes, lubricating greases, and rubber lubricant
GULF (Stylized) in Rectangle in Shaded Circle Design		United States of America	72/455044	4/19/1973	Registered	997161	10/29/1974	36	Class 36 Extension of credit through the use of credit cards
GULF (Stylized) in Rectangle in Shaded Circle Design		United States of America	71/687563	5/16/1955	Registered	632985	8/21/1956	01	Class 01 Anti-freeze solution

	GULF and Design (B&W)	Title
		lmage
	United States of America	Country
	90/639687	Application No.
	4/12/2021	Application Date
	Pending	Case Status
		Registration No.
		Registration Date
	01, 02, 04, 35, 37	International Classes
Class 35 Retail convenience store services; retail gas customer	Class 01 Automatic transmission fluid; transmission fluids; antifreeze; hydraulic fluid; coolants; chemical additives for enhancing the performance of lubricating oils, greases and internal combustion engine fuels; brake fluid; power steering fluid; radiator additives to prevent rust Class 02 Anti-rust oils; anti-corrosive oils Class 04 Oil and petroleum products, namely, gasoline, diesel fuel, motor fuel, fuel oils, engine oils, automotive engine oils, two cycle engine oil, cutting oils, quenching oils, lubricating oils and greases, motor oils, petroleum waxes, synthetic lubricating oils	All Goods

	7 (2)	<u> </u>		
		Image C		
		Country	w	
	Date Status		esen case	
	us No.		menscanon	
	Date			×
	Classes	:::	ancemacional	
Automob services; a	1			•
loyalty program Class 37 Automobile service station services; automobile fueling services	30 20000	All Goods		

	GULF and Design (Color)	T
		Image
	United States of America	Country
	90/639594	Application No.
	4/12/2021	Application Date
	Pending	Case Status
		Registration No.
		Registration Date
	01, 02, 04, 35, 37	International Classes
services, recail gas custoffiel	Class 01 Automatic transmission fluid; transmission fluids; antifreeze; hydraulic fluid; coolants; chemical additives for enhancing the performance of lubricating oils, greases and internal combustion engine fuels; brake fluid; power steering fluid; radiator additives to prevent rust Class 02 Anti-rust oils; anti-corrosive oils Class 04 Oil and petroleum products, namely, gasoline, diesel fuel, motor fuel, fuel oils, engine oils, automotive engine oil, diesel engine oil, cutting oils, two cycle engine oil, diesel engine oil, petroleum waxes, synthetic lubricating oils Class 35 Retail convenience store	All Goods

		T3#15	
	s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	loonan	
	Amenda	errer.	
	No.	Application	
	******	Application	
	Status	Case	•
	No.	Registration	
	Date	Registration	,
	Classes	International	,
loyalty program Class 37 Automobile service station services; automobile fueling services			

GULF NO- RUST	GULF Logo (Color) (Rectangle in Shaded Circle)	GULF in Rectangle in Circle Design (Color)	GULF in Rectangle in Circle Design (Color)	GULF	Title Image
United States of	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	ge Country
72/087875	72/261612	77/476525	78/973890	86/594982	Application No.
12/23/1959	12/29/1966	5/16/2008	9/13/2006	4/13/2015	Application Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Case Status
707989	834966	3920151	3621100	4976163	Registration No.
12/6/1960	9/12/1967	2/15/2011	5/12/2009	6/14/2016	Registration Date
02	04	28	25	04	International Classes
Class 02 Soft-Film Petroleum Compositions for Corrosion	Class 04 Petroleum and its products- namely, fuel oil, gasoline, kerosene, naphtha, lubricating oils, motor oils, lubricating oils for industrial use, petroleum coal and coke spraying oils, penetrating lubricating oils, electric motor oil, household lubricant, mineral waxes, lubricating greases, and rubber lubricant	Class 28 toy tank trailer trucks, toy tow trucks, toy service stations and gas pumps, model kits for antique delivery vehicles, die- cast cars, trains and airplanes, and wooden toy train sets	Class 25 Clothing, namely, Hats, Caps, Jackets and T-Shirts	Class 04 Lubricating oils and greases; motor oil; lubricant products for locomotives, namely, railroad engine oil	All Goods

Cutting oils				C			States of America	
Class 04	04	2/12/1957	641269	Registered	5/29/1956	72/009264	America	GULFCUT
Industrial lubricating oils and lubricating greases	04	10/15/195/	052958	Kegistered	1/22/195/	/2/022914	States of	GULTCRUWN
Class 04 Highly refined mineral lubricating oils	04	10/23/1934	318435	Registered	6/13/1934	71/352615	United States of America	GULFCREST
Class 04 Lubricating grease and oil	04	7/25/1972	938491	Registered	11/22/1971	72/408383	United States of America	GULFCO
Class 09 Class 09 Downloadable mobile application for processing payments; computer software, namely, a downloadable application allowing customers to make a payment using a mobile device; downloadable mobile applications for making payments using a mobile device; all of the foregoing for use at gas stations	09	1/8/2019	5650157	Registered	5/16/2017	87/451872	America United States of America	GULF PAY
All Goods	Classes	Date	Registration No.	Status	Application Date	Application No.	Image Country	Title

Tit b	l monana	Commen	Application	Application	Case	Registration	Registration	International	S (0.00)
2000	380000	A second	No.	Date	Status	No.	Date	Classes	700 00000
GULFLEX	IKIK	United	71/687593	5/16/1955	Registered	621657	2/21/1956	04	Class 04
(Stylized)	:	States							Lubricants-namely, lubricating
		of							oils and greases
		America							
GULFPRIDE	G. Alexandria	United	71/687583	5/16/1955	Registered	621652	2/21/1956	04	Class 04
(Stylized)		States							Lubricating oils
		of							
		America							
GULFSOL		United	85/713546	8/27/2012	Registered	4378876	8/6/2013	01	Class 01
		States							Solvent, namely, industrial
		of							chemical solvent for use in
		America							products dilution or cleaning
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							applications
GULFSPIN		United	85/713562	8/27/2012	Registered	4371130	7/23/2013	04	Class 04
		States							High-speed spindle oil
		<u></u>							
		America							
HARMONY		United	73/052950	5/21/1975	Registered	1030495	1/20/1976	04	Class 04
		States							Hydraulic fluids
		of							
		America							
HARMONY	******	United	71/692395	8/3/1955	Registered	625732	4/24/1956	04	Class 04
(Stylized)		States							Lubricating oils
		of							
		America							

			HERE	IT ALL STARTS	Title Image Countr
					Image
	America	of	States	United	Country
		~~~~		88/658113	Application No.
				10/17/2019	Application Date
				Registered	Case Status
				6404335	Registration No.
				6/29/2021	Registration Date
				04, 37	International Classes
Class 37 Automobile service station services	products, namely, gasoline, engine oil, diesel fuel	motor oil; oil and petroleum	Lubricating oils and greases;	Class 04	All Goods

																		 								Circle) (B&W)	Modern	Design (GULF	Miscellaneous		Title
				******		•••••	•••••					•••••						 •••••		•••••					D	•••••				ç	image
																		 								America	of	States	United		Country
																		 											90/639755	Z Ö	Application
																		 											4/12/2021	Date	Application
																		 											Pending	Status	Case
																														Z.	Registration
																		 												Date	Registration
																		 										35, 37	01, 02, 04,	Classes	International
services; retail gas customer	Retail convenience store	Class 35	lubricating oils	petroleum waxes, synthetic	and greases, motor oils,	quenching oils, lubricating oils	engine oil, cutting oils,	two cycle engine oil, diesel	oils, automotive engine oils,	motor fuel, fuel oils, engine	namely, gasoline, diesel fuel,	Oil and petroleum products,	Class 04	2	oils	Anti-rust oils; anti-corrosive	Class 02	 prevent rust	fluid; radiator additives to	brake fluid; power steering	combustion engine fuels;	oils, greases and internal	performance of lubricating	for enhancing the	coolants; chemical additives	antifreeze; hydraulic fluid;	transmission fluids;	Automatic transmission fluid;	Class 01		All Goods

		======================================		
	mage country	Calintry		
		Application App		
		Application case		
	No.	REGIONALION	Bogistration	
	Date	Negotiation in	••••	
	Classes	memanona	~~~~*i~;~;}	
Class 37 Automobile service station services; automobile fueling services	All Goods	All Goods		

											 												Circle) (Color)	Modern	Design (GULF	Miscellaneous		
											 •••••				••••				•••••					•••••			0	lmage
											 												America	of	States	United	,	Country
											 															90/639711	Z,	Application
																										4/12/2021	Date	Application
											 				****											Pending	Status	Case
																											No.	Registration
											 																Date	Registration
									••••		 					•••••					••••				35, 37	01, 02, 04,	Classes	International
services; retail gas customer	Class 35 Retail convenience store	perroleum waxes, synthetic lubricating oils	and greases, motor oils,	quenching oils, lubricating oils	two cycle engine oil, diesel	oils, automotive engine oils,	motor fuel, fuel oils, engine	namely, gasoline, diesel fuel,	Oil and petroleum products,	Class 04	 oils	Anti-rust oils; anti-corrosive	Class 02	יים <i>אמוויר</i> ו מטר	prevent rist	fluid; radiator additives to	brake fluid; power steering	combustion engine fuels;	oils, greases and internal	performance of lubricating	for enhancing the	coolants; chemical additives	antifreeze; hydraulic fluid;	transmission fluids;	Automatic transmission fluid;	Class 01		All Goods

	7 (2)	<u> </u>		
		Image C		
		Country	w	B
			Application Appli	
	Date Status		Application case	
	us No.		menscanon	
	Date			×
	Classes	:::	ancemacional	N
Automob services; a	1			•
loyalty program  Class 37 Automobile service station services; automobile fueling services	30 20000	All Goods		

TRANSCREST	SUPER- QUENCH	SAPHIRE	POWER POINTS & Design	POWER POINTS	Miscellaneous Design (Wave)	Miscellaneous Design (Wave)	Title Image
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	ge Country
72/180734	72/079855	72/170404	86/748116	86/748122	77/478309	77/478322	Application No.
11/8/1963	8/19/1959	6/5/1963	9/4/2015	9/4/2015	5/19/2008	5/19/2008	Application Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Case Status
774014	698848	766218	4963216	4963217	3772411	3828839	Registration No.
7/28/1964	6/7/1960	3/10/1964	5/24/2016	5/24/2016	4/6/2010	8/3/2010	Registration Date
09	04	04	35	35	04	35, 37	International Classes
Class 09  Mineral oils primarily for use as a dielectric medium in transformers and other electrical equipment	Class 04 Quenching Oils	Class 04 Lubricating Oils	Class 35 Retail gas customer loyalty program	Class 35 Retail gas customer loyalty program	Class 04 Gasoline and diesel fuel	Class 35 Retail convenience store services Class 37 Automobile service station services	All Goods

**RECORDED: 11/23/2021** 

WAVE EXPRESS	WAVE & Design		WAVE & Design	WAVE	WAVE	Tite
	12					lmage
United States of America	United States of America	America	United States of	United States of America	United States of America	Country
85/068897	77/478284		77/478298	77/478328	77/478337	Application No.
6/22/2010	5/19/2008		5/19/2008	5/19/2008	5/19/2008	Application Date
Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Case Status
3914253	3690218		3828838	3867956	3723197	Registration No.
2/1/2011	9/29/2009		8/3/2010	10/26/2010	12/8/2009	Registration Date
35	04		35, 37	04	37	International Classes
Class 35 Retail convenience store services	Class 04 Gasoline and diesel fuel	Class 37 Automobile service station services	Class 35 Retail convenience store services	Class 04 Gasoline and diesel fuel	Class 37 Automobile service station services	All Goods